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Flat No. 42.Block -FB, Narkel Bagan, 1791, Rajdanga Main Road.
Kolkata, Pin:700107
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Shri Vivekanand Rai (General)
Dear Sir.
with due respect. an application under RTI Act 2005 for desire
imtormation is enclosed in PDF Format and requesting for update 1l

status of this application on the RTI Online portal Tor First Appeal |
Need) through RTI Online portal.

lanking You.

l.. Smgh.

h?i;I:s:-"«www.monlme‘gov‘infRTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetaJIs.php’?reg=Yec83788w!w4GyTLprsCFTEyCTqu1e\/a5MJZurCZo%3D
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11/5/2018 RTI Details ‘W
Flat No. 42. Block -FB. Q'Sg

Narkel Bagan, 1791, Rajdanga Main Road.
Kolkata-700107.

Dear Sir,
with due respect. an application under RTI Act.2005 for desired

information is enclosed in PDF Format and requesting for update the
status of this application on the RTI Online portal for First Appeal (11

Original RTI Text (T Need) through RTIT Online portal.

TS q1o): Thanking You.

L. Singh,

Flat No. 42, Block -FB.

Narkel Bagan. 1791, Rajdanga Main Road,
Kolkata-700107.

Print Save Close

hItp:::/f’www.rtlonline.gov.in/RTIM!S.’CF’JO/RTIDetails.php?reg:Yec83788wiw4GyTL2pstfTEyCTqu1eVaSMJZurCZo%SD

212



&

Dated: 29.08.2018

To,

Central Public Information Officer (Admin),
The CBEC, Department of Revenue,

North Block, New Delhi - 110 001

Sub: _Information under Right to Information Act, 2005- regarding

Sir,

Kindly provide following information under Right to Information Act, 2005:

1. Vacancies arised (Zone wise,Year wise and Category Wise) in the grade of Superintendent of Customs
in all Customs Zone under CBIC from 2001 to till date/month in following format:-

‘ Viacaﬁés?'ised (Year wise and Category Wise) for promotion of Preventive ﬁiceirin_the
grade o@@n@dentoﬁf@sto&r - - ‘

| \(EﬂuRJh ~ GENERAL 0BC
N
I E—

2. Details of promotion(both Ad-hoc and Regular in zone wise) in the grade of Superintendent of
Customs in all Customs Zone under CBIC from 2001 to till date following format :-

r T Nfoﬁaacg ar_ise(ﬂYa wise and | !\Ecﬂ)rﬁoﬁn ?P;verﬁ\;e‘rEEsﬁo.a Officers

| Category Wise) for promotion in the ‘ Officer in the grade of promoted in the Reserve
grade of Superintendent of Customs Superintendent of Customs Category if any -
wwjm@Mﬁmﬁm—af;ﬁmmeﬂ&fa OBC | sc | st

s

=

3. Details of Review DPC in the grade of Superintendent of Customs in all Customs Zone(Zone wise)
under CBIC for adjustment of the Excess no. of Officers promoted in the Reserve Category from 2001
to till date following format :-

r —

in the Reserve Category DPC held ‘ adjustment in the Roaster after Review DPC |

‘YEAR

TEXC?S-S no. of Off]ce?promﬁd]il\lo._ Dﬁé_\JEWTNEf excess Officers Available Post based

T T Reewore | e
meﬁxj_ﬂ_*____+ﬁc_x ST

e e

—

4. The CBIC has issued a order F. No. 10C18/3/2017-Ad.II-B dated 4™ July, 2018 based on the
instruction of Department of Personnrl & training regarding “Own Marit” Conpect. In this
instruction, the DoPT has issued OM No. 36012/11/201 6- Estt. (Res.-l) (Pt.ll) dated
15.06.2018 directing that promotions are to be carried out, in accordance with the directions
of the Hon'ble Supreme Court vide order dated 17.05.2018in SLP (C) No. 30621/2011. The
Hon'ble Supreme Court has passed an order that "It is directed that the pendency of this
Special Leave Petition shall not stand in the way of Union of India taking steps for the



purpose of promotion from ‘reserved to reserved' and 'unreserved to unreserved’ and also @;)
in the matter of promotion on merits.” Now, please clarify:
a) Date of implementation of this order.
b) From which date, the seniority of the officers will be considered for promotion (upcoming
DPC) with accordance to this order.
¢) Also clarify that this order will be implemented on the previous DPCs held before this
order.
d) Earlier DPCs to be reviewed or not according to this order (Yes/No).
e) If the earlier DPCs are reviewed after implementation this order, then the no. Of the excess
officers in reserved category who will still exist in post based Roaster (Yes/No).

Details of the last DPC in the grade of Superintendent of Customs in all Customs Zone (zone wise)
under CBIC in which the Own Merit Concept for reserved category officers was followed.
Kindly also update the status of this application on the RTI Online portal for First Appeal (If
Need) through RTI Online portal.

Yours faithfully

L. Singh,
Flat No. 42, Block -FB,
Narkel Bagan, 1791, Rajdanga Main Road,
Kolkata-700107.
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B Fhmgr@mi@aa (FTHIT) Frrerer
OFFICE OF THE pRiNGipa; COMMISSIONER CUSTOMS (GENERAL)
AT T T gy ﬂéi?riﬂﬁmgﬁ:a?mﬁ, IS 3Ee,
RIGHT TO INFORMATI0 CELL, NEW cusTom HOUSE,
BALLARD ESTATE,
FFSIMUMBAI- 400 01

F.No. RTJCG/Gen—233/2018-19 Date: 14/11/2018
- "
if?il::i\[ioiigfggioci< No.FB, b miil [07 g{/'""etj F_O RJY £ omli
Na‘rkei Bagan, 1791, igg -
A

fawer SRS 31f0fererar 2005 amwwme—r_’rmi

Please refor to your online R applications bearing registration .
CCUMl/R/.ZO]B/SOO?] dated 02.11.2018 and registration g, CCUM3/R/2(118/8(}070 dated
02.11.2018 both eiectronica”y transferred ¢q this  office on 05.11.2018 from  Chjef
Commissioner, Central Excise, Delh; Zone and RTI applicationg bearing Fegistration pg
(ICUMI/R/ZUIB/SOO?Z dated 05.11.2018, registration No, CCUMl/R/ZOIS/BOO?S’ dated
05.11.2018 both transferred ¢ this office from Chief'Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai zope I
and Registration No. CC[JM3/R/2018/80056 dated 02.11.2018 received in thig office on
06.11.2018 from ChiefCommissioner"s Office, Mumbaij Zone L.

In this regard, attentjon is drawn to Circular No, 03/03/2017 dated 10.03.2017

wherejn jt is Mmentioned that -

The Centra] Information Commission, vide its decision No.

(,'I(_,‘/AD/A/ZOIB/UOI326-SA dated 25.06.2014 has thus, decided that -

(i) No scope of Fepeating under RTI Act,
(i) Citizen hag no Right to Repeat.

(iii) Repetition shall be ground of refygyl
(iv) Appeals can be rejected.”

It is seen that vide your earlier Ry applications dated 04.09.2018 and
07.09.2018 you have sought the same information, The reply to the said RT] application



ter bearing F. No RTICG/Gen-1 75/2018-19 dated
03.10.2018.

In view of the above,

the information sought by you is denied being re
nature.

petitive in
If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you can pre
the Appellate Authority d in Section 19 of the Right to Informati
of receipt of this letter. The

fer an appeal before

on Act, 2005 within

as provide
30 days from the date

details of the Appell
under:

ate Authority are 44

Name Dr. Deepak Sharma

Designation Joint Commissioner of Customs
Appellate Authority (General)
Postal Address - Ist Floor, New Custom House,
Ballard Estate, Mumbaij -400 001

| T Ay
ol C LR

(VIVEKANAND RAI)
Central Publjc information Officer,
Dy. Commissioner of Customs,
RTI Cel (General)
Copy to:

L. The Joint Commiss

Appellate Authorj
Ist Floor, Ne
Ballard Estat

loner of Customs.
ty (General),

w Custom House,

e, Mumbai-400 001

2. The CPIO & Astt. Commissioner of Customs,

C. C. Office, Mumbai Zone | W.It. your office letter F. N,

S/V-
30(10)/2018/cco- [/Unit-11/82 dated 05.11.201g



